Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		04/07/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beldoch Industries Corporation
Street Address:	1411 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	800431	ALBEROY
Registration Number:	1352914	ANDREA LAUREN
Registration Number:	1175306	BELDOCH POPPER
Registration Number:	1354206	CIGALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-2560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-806-5400 Email: afisher@stroock.com Correspondent Name: Heather L. Heft Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather L. Heft

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0729

900023083

Signature:	/heather I. heft/
Date:	04/14/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Beldoch-Release_1#page1.tif source=Beldoch-Release_2#page1.tif source=Beldoch-Release_3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0730

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., a New York corporation, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks of BELDOCH INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), pursuant to the Assignment for Security (Trademarks) dated June 29, 1999 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 1999, at Reel 001940, Frame 0640 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks"), is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Secured Party further agrees to execute and deliver to Debtor, at Debtor's expense, additional documents or instruments and perform any further acts which Debtor (or Debtor's agents or designees) reasonably requests in order to confirm this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this day of April 2005.

> THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Agent

STATE OF NY) ss.:

On the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of April 2005, before me personally came <u>lease Edwards</u>, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the <u>vec president</u> of The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the SOPHIA L. HILL Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HI6107233 free act and deed of said corporation.

Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires Merch 22, 2008

Notary Public

521269 1

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Title or Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date

[To be completed by Debtor]

521269.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0732

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Title or Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALBEROY	800,431	12/14/65
ANDREA LAUREN	1,352,914	8/6/85
BELDOCH POPPER	1,175,306	10/27/81
CIGALE	1,354,206	8/13/85

521269.1

SSL-DOCS1 1559727v2

RECORDED: 04/14/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0733